



# Summary Fees 2025-26

## Registration Fee

If you would like to apply for a place at Brighton College Prep School, we ask for a non-refundable registration fee of £250 (incl VAT), and for overseas/international pupils the registration fee is £470 (incl VAT).

## Acceptance Deposit

Once offered, a place cannot be secured until the School is in receipt of the completed and signed Acceptance Form and cleared deposit.

A deposit is required on joining the School and a top-up element may be required on transfer between the Prep School and the College.

	UK <sup>1</sup>	Overseas/International <sup>2</sup>
Prep School	£2,500	£12,000
(Nursery-Yr 6)		

- Pupils whose parents are settled in the UK and who are ordinarily resident in the UK
- <sup>2</sup> Pupils whose parents reside overseas or do not have settled status or who are not ordinarily resident in the UK

Please note that if, for any reason, the acceptance of a place at Brighton College Prep School is cancelled by you less than one term (plus the holidays prior to that term) before entry or if the pupil does not join the School after a place has been accepted, then the higher of one term's fees or the Acceptance Deposit becomes due and immediately payable (if not already paid) and will be retained by the School.

Once accepted, deposits are retained and held over from term to term until the pupil leaves the most senior of the schools they attend. Any balance due will be refunded as a credit (without interest) against the final payment of extras or other sums due. Please note, deposits are not a contribution towards the first, final or any term's tuition fees.

For pupils entering the Senior School (into the Lower School at Year 7), the deposit will only be refunded if a pupil does not pass the required entrance examinations.

#### Entrance Fee

A non-refundable charge of £120 (incl VAT) is made to cover the immediate administrative costs of entry into the School. This is added to the first term's fee.

## Termly Tuition Fees

Fees are due and payable before 8am on the first day of term. For full details please refer to the Standard Terms and Conditions. For details on what the Day fees include, please refer to the Detailed Fees Structure document on our website.

# Brighton College Prep School

## Nursery (VAT is not applicable)

Sessions	Fees
5 Morning Sessions	£2,600
4 Morning Sessions and 1 Full Day	£3,140
3 Morning Sessions and 2 Full Days	£3,680
2 Morning Sessions and 3 Full Days	£4,220
1 Morning Session and 4 Full Days	£4,760
5 Full Days	£5,300

Please refer to the Detailed Fees Structure document on our website for full details of how the Early Years Free Entitlement is administered. The above fees are net of any entitlement and represent the actual cost to the parent.

# Additional Support Fees

There is a range of other support offered for pupils at the Prep School, details of which can be found in our Detailed Fees Structure document. These include specialist learning support, music, drama (LAMDA) and dance lessons, holiday clubs, after school clubs and optional insurances.

For pupils in Year 1 and upwards, the Prep School also offers a home to school bus service. Full details of bus routes and fees can be found at the following link on our website: https://www.brightoncollege.org.uk/parents/buses

#### Contact us

+44 (0) 1273 704200 prepadmissions@brightoncollege.net feebillingenquiries@brightoncollege.net www.brightoncollege.org.uk

Please note that fees may be subject to revision. For further details on our fees, including payment methodologies and timing of fee charges, please refer to the Detailed Fees Structure document on our website.

Brighton College is a registered charity, number 307061



### **Prep School**

Year Group	Day Fees (excl VAT)
Reception	£4,750
1	£4,890
2	£5,020
3	£6,320
4	£7,140
5	£8,000
6	£8,000

All fees quoted above show the underlying fee prior to the imposition of VAT. For the fee including both VAT and the 2025/26 transitional price support for payers whose tuition/boarding fees are subject to VAT, please refer to the table below.

Year Group	Day Fees (incl VAT and price support)
Reception	£5,442
1	£5,605
2	£5,755
3	£7,263
4	£8,215
5	£9,212
6	£9,212

All fees quoted above are inclusive of VAT and the 2025/26 transitional price support applied for payers whose tuition/boarding fees are subject to VAT. Price support is a fifth of the 20% VAT. Note that the lunch element included within the fee is not subject to VAT.